10/29/2018

Form-PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

OCT 29 2018

RECC 103679816

TRADEINAKKO ONET puto the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Successor by Merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association Name: DRS Codem Systems, Inc. Street Address: 7 Executive Park Drive Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership City: Merrimack Corporation- State: State: **New Hampshire** X OtherNational Banking Association Country:United States Zip: 03054 Citizenship (see guidelines)UNITED STATES Individual(s) Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? Association Citizenship Partnership -Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October /6 Limited Partnership 2018 Corporation Citizenship Delaware Assignment Merger Other Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ No Other RELEASE (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 78554161 & 78554232 Additional sheet(s) attached? ີ Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 2 registrations involved: Name: WELLS FARGO BANK Internal Address: P.O. Box 13327, Roanoke, VA 24033-9989 \$65.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) MAC R4058-017 Attn.: Annette Turner Authorized to be charged to deposit account 7711 PLANTATION ROAD Street Address: MAC R4058-017 Attn.: Annette Turner 8. Payment Information: City:ROANOKE State: VIRGINIA 24019 Zip: Phone Number: 540-561-7584 Deposit Account Numberguyent annanate 78554161 Docket Number: Authorized User Name Email Address: annette.turner1@wellsfargo.com 01 FC:8521 40.00 OP 9. Signature: Signature 02 FC:8522 Date 25.00 OP Trena B. Swain / Assistant Vice President Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Please be advised that Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (Successor by Merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association) no longer has a security interest in the 2 Trademarks on the enclosed attachment. Please release the Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (Successor by Merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association) Assignee on Assignment for the 2 Trademarks on the enclosed attachment to, DRS Codem Systems, Inc.

(see attachment)

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Successor by Merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association

Trena B. Swain

Assistant Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006498 FRAME: 0822

RECORDED: 10/29/2018